10169220
т
0
r
N
8
ŏ
9
0
Ы
₩
П
н
м

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Nadim J. Shah (12/09/2003) and Karl Zilles (12/10/2003)	Name: Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  Yes X No	Street Address: D-52425 Jülich				
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Federal Republic of Germany				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:				
	State: Zip;				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & Yes X No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/169220	B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No				
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Mark E. Freeman CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07777-00011-US	Enclosed				
Street Address: 007 North Orange Street .O. Box 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2038 enclosed)				
Olty: State: Zip: //ilmington DE 19899	8. Deposit account number:  03-2775  (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy				
Mark E. Freeman, Reg. No. 48,143  Name of Person Signing	December 18, 2003 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach					

305823

PATENT REEL: 014207 FRAME: 0372 PAE JOSTARNDT THUL

Ø 002

A. 11753 Bet 1765

<sup>−</sup>NO. 1142<sup>°</sup> <sup>−−</sup>P. 4°

AC FZJ-4910 (7777\*11)

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We Nadim Joni Shah and Karl Zilles hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Forschungszentrum Jülich, GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at Wilhelm-Johnen-Strasse, D-52425 Jülich, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States.

Serial No.:

10/169,220

Filed:

August 19, 2002

Entitled:

MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING METHOD

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:		191 1	
1 <sup>st</sup> :	Nadim Joni Shah	Mohal	Date: 09 · 12 · 03
2 <sup>nd</sup> ;	Karl Zilles	L. Enle	Date: 10 . 12 . 03
300697			

**RECORDED: 12/18/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014207 FRAME: 0373